Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAN	
OWR No. 0621-0057 (6xb. 5/31/2002)	* * * *
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cosmo International Group, Inc.	Name: <u>LecTec Corporation</u> Intemal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State California	Address:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🕍 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Minnesota
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: July 13, 2001	OtherOther
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/847958	
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🌠 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Carolyn M. Sandberg	
Internal Address: Docket No. 240.0691151	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2938	Deposit account number:
	19-0743
City Minneapolis State: MN Zip55402-0938 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Carolyn M. Sandberg  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box As≾ignments Washington, D.C. 20251

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0127

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cosmo International Group, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California corporation with its principle place of business located at 7077 Orangewood Ave., Suite 227, Garden Grove, California 92841 is the owner of the following United States Trademark pending Application:

NEOSKIN

Serial No. 75/847958

Filing Date November 13, 1999

WHEREAS, LecTec Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota Corporation, whose address is 10701 Red Circle Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the mark NEOSKIN, owned by Assignor, including the United States pending application of that mark (hereinafter "Assigned Mark");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill and other incidents of the business associated with the Assigned Mark.

EXECUTED at COSMO WIL GROUP, N.C. this 13 day of July, 2001.

Bv:

Print Name: Jim J. Suh

Title:\_\_\_\_PRESIDENT

383487.WPD

RECORDED: 08/09/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0128